not accounting for the full value of the Donation Amount that a certain amount of cash (the “Cash 
Donation”) shall be paid by the Developer to offset the balance of the recreational burdens 
specifically and uniquely attributable to the Plan and consequent Subdivision.  Such Cash 
Donation shall be equal to One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five and 
No/100 Dollars ($134,925.00).  The Cash Donation shall be paid in two installments.  The first 
installment ($105,242.47) will be paid at the time the Park Site is dedicated to the Park District.  
The second installment ($29,683.78) will be paid not later than the 80th building permit.